MAGIC MILLWORK
A motorized panel
disappears to reveal
a secret walk-in bar
behind an oak book-
case, The artwork is
by Alexander Calder.

n the great rooma.,
Dante drum ch-ahdglier ;
(Downtown) iIIuminates:__\

acustom pool table
by century-old maker
Blatt Billiards.
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DIOR MAISON
Fagr 15 Copacabana glass, large decorative glass
ball, and glass carafe: Dior; 1-800-929-DIOR.

TOASTING THE SUNSET
Pages 3537 Large silver-plated tray and snack
bowl; silver-plated pastry tray; silver-plated
water pitcher; crystal water pitcher; teapot;
lobster tray; and footed fruit tray: all Christofie.
Crew shirts: ] Crew; jcrew.com.

BILUE ODYSSEY

Pages 66-69 Kraak dinner plate: Oka: oka.com.
Takara Zukushi plate: Miya, Inc.; miyacompany
com. lznik plate: Sheherazade; sheherazadehome
com. Spanish wedding pitcher: Casa Gusto;
getthegusto.com. Ceramic bowl: Casa Lopez;
casalopez.com. Portuguese faience bottle and
plate: XVIIL xviiipt. Tulip pyramid vase and
Windmill plate; Royal Delft: royaldelft.com.
Strasbourg and Moustier dessert plates: Bourg-
Joly Malicorn: malicorne.com. Blue Onien dinner
plate: Meissen; devinecorp.net. Fluted Half Lace
teapot: Roval Copenhagen; royalcopenhagen.com.
Blue Italian soup tureen: Spode; spode.com. Fex
dinner plate: Imports from Marrakesh; imports
frommarrakesh.com. Flora Olanado and Helechos
teacup and saucer: Talavera Santa Catarina;
talaverastacatarina.com. Spongeware dinner
plate and pitcher: Tory Burch;: torvburch.com.

MASTERS OF THE WILD

Landscape design: Robb Nestor and

Bill Reynolds. Outbuilding design:

Bill Reynolds. Contractor: Jon Furness,

J Patrick Construction; 860-662-080%.

Page 29 (top Ieft) Table and rug: Ballard Design;
ballarddesigns.com. Mirrer: Tom Rose of Black
Whale Antiques; 860-526-5073. Wall paint: White
Daove by Benjamin Moore; benjaminmoore.com.
Door paint: Custom, similar to Chesapeake Blue by
Benjamin Moore. Windsor chair: Antique Heywood
Wakefield: heywoodwakefield.com. Page 30 (left)
Interior paint: Gray Owl by Benjamin Moore. Trim
paint: White Dove by Benjamin Moore. Chande-
lier: Black Whale Antiques. Tablecloth fabric:
Brunschwig & Fils; kravet com. Lanterns: Pottery
Barn; potterybarn.com. Blue glasses: Tiffany &

Co,; tiffany.com. Bowls: Christopher Spitzmiller;
christopherspitzmillercom. Plates: Apt Faience
Luberon; apt-faience-luberon.fr. Page 30 (right)
Temple paint: Chalk White by Benjamin Moore,
Page 31 (top middle) Cushion fabric: F. Schumacher;
fschumacher.com. Floor paint: Stonington Gray by
Benjamin Moore. Pages 81 (middle [gft) Flooring:
Sturbridge Yankee Workshop; sturbridgeyankee.com,
Glass cloche: Campo de’ Fiori; campodefioricom,

HOUSE OF YES

Interior design: David Netto, davidnetto
design.com. Architecture: Sam Mitchell,
Mitchell Studio; mitchellstudio.net. Landscape
design: Ahmad Sardar-Afkhami and Tim
Paterson, Highland Design, Inc.; sardardesign
com and highlanddesigngardens.com.

Page 58 Trim paint: Atrium White by Benjamin
Moore; benjaminmoore.com. Sconces: JF Chen;
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Jjfchen.com. Table: Niall Smith Antiques;
212-750-3985. Chalrs: Soane Britain; soane.couk.
Chair fabrie: Décor Barbares: decorsbarbares.com.
Rug: FJ Hakimian; fihakimian.com. Page 59
Wallpaper: Hinson & Company; donghia.com.
Queens Key Wallpaper: Cole & Son; cole-and-son
com, Artwork: Swann Galleries; swanngalleries
com. Coffee table: Atelier de Troupe; atelier
detroupe.com. Wooden armchairs: Gerrie
Bremermann; 504-891-7763. Rug: Michaelian &
Kohlberg; michaelian.com. Pottery: Galerie Half;
galeriehall.com. Plant stand: Benjamin Wilson
Antiques; 518-822-0866. Page 60 (fop) Wallcovering:
Larsen; cowtan.com. Qverhead beams: JRC
Artisans; jkcartisans.com. Dining table: Robert
Thompson's Craftsmen, Ltd.; robertthompsons
.couk. Chairs: Charles Rennie Mackintosh through
Cassina; cassina.com. Pendant lighting: Suzanne
Rasler for Circa Lighting; circalighting.com. Sofa:
B& B Italia; bebitalia.com. Coffee table: Cassina.
Drapery fabric: Calvin Fabrics; calvinfabrics.com.
Shades: Ralph Lauren Home; ralphlauren.com.
Artwork: Hedges by Moises Esquenazi; moises
esquenazi.com. Sconces: Atelier de Troupe. Rug:
Beauvais Carpets; beauvaiscarpets.com. Page 60
(bottom right) Sofa and upholstered chair: Design
Quest Custom; designquestcustom.com. Side table:
Sotheby’s; sothebys.com. Woven stools: Hawkins
New York; hawkinsnewyork.com. Photography:
Fifty One; gallerysi.com. Pottery: JF Chen. Picture:
Ralph Lauren Home. Page 61 (top l¢ft) Rug at entry:
Woven; woven.is. Front door paint: Wythe Blue by
Benjamin Moore. Wallcovering: Stark Carpet;
starkcarpet.com. Trim paint: Pointing by Farrow &
Ball. Rail paint: Off Black by Farrow & Ball.
Watercolor: Joel Oppenheimer, Inc.; audubonart
«com. Ceramic plate: La Danse by Picasso from
Christie’s; christies.com. Page 61 (fop right)
Cabinetry paint: Pointing by Farrow & Ball,
Backsplash tile: Solar Antique Tiles; solarantique
tiles.com. Pot rack: Ann-Morris; annmorrislighting
«com. Hardware: Armac Martin, armacmartin.co.uk,
and Rajack: rajack.com. Page 62 Wall and trim
paint: Pointing by Farrow & Ball. Celling paint:
Beacon Gray by Benjamin Moore. Sofa: Design
Quest Custom. Sefa fabric: Calvin Fabrics, Ceiling
lighting: Vaughan; vaughandesigns.com. Shade
fabric: C&C Milano; cec-milano.com. Chalrs: Eero
Aarnio; eeroaarnio.com. Floor lamp: John Boone,
Inc.; johnbooneinc.com. Table lamp: [ronies;
ironies.com. Table: Stair Galleries; stairgalleries
com. Mirror: Sutter Antigues; sutterantiques.com.
Black table; Atelier de Troupe. Page 63 (top)
Wallpaper and bed Installation: Room Works,
Inc.; momworksine.com. Bed design: David Netto;
davidnettodesign.com. Bed fabric: Pierre Frey; pierre
freyv.com. Bench: Benjamin Wilson Antigues. Blue
pillow fabric: Julia B,; juliab.com. Yellow dresser:
Ralph Pucci; ralphpuccicom. Mirror: Blackman
Cruz; blackmancruz.com. Carpet: Patterson Flynn
Martin: pattersonflynnmartin.com. Armchair:
Design Quest Custom. Armchair fabric: Pierre Frey.
Page 63 (bottom lgft) Flooring and shower tiles:
Greenwich Tile & Marble; greenwichtileandmarble
«com. Wood paneling: Crane Woodworking; crane
woodworking com. Vanity: Urban Archaeology;
urbanarchaeology.com, Star ceiling lighting:
Global Views; globalviews.com. Vanity lighting:

Charles Edwards Antiques; charlesedwards com.
Metal seat and table: Cassina. Artwork: Melon
Leafty Ellsworth Kelly through Hemisphere
Gallery; hemispheregallery.com. Page 64 (top) Pool
towels: One Kings Lane; onekingslane.com. Page 64
(bottom right) Wallpaper: Katie Leede & Company;
katieleede.com. Shade fabric: Décors Barbares;
decorsbarbares.com. Bench at foot of bed: Room
Works, Inc. Bench fabric: Pindler; pindler.com.
Side bench: Mecox Gardens; mecox.com. Desk:
Regan and Smith; reganandsmith.com. Sham linens:
Schweitzer Linen; schweitzerlinen.com. Page 65
Lower cabinetry paint: Down Pipe by Farrow &
Ball. Window and china cabinet paint: Gray Cloud
by Benjamin Moore. Flooring: Paris Ceramics:
parisceramicsusa.com. Central table: Coté Jardin
Antiques; cotejardinantiques.com. Pendant
lighting over table: Vaughan. Pendant lighting
over sink: The Conran Shop; conranshop.couk.
Flush mount lighting: Ralph Lauren for Circa
Lighting. China cabinet: Mitchell Studio;
mitchellstudio. net.

PEACE DE RESISTANCE

Interior design: Cliff Fong, Matt Blacke, Inc,
mattblackeinc.com. Architecture and general
contractor: Platt; platt.us. Landscape design:
Rob Westmore, Rob Westmore Design, PA;
westmoradesign.com.

Pages 70-71 Sofa: Restoration Hardware;
restorationhardware.com. Cushion fabric:
Perennials Fabric; perennialsfabrics.com. Coffee
table: Andrianna Shamaris; andriannashamarisine
com. Round table: Fritz Hansen: fritzhansen com.
Wood chairs: Gloster; gloster.com. Page 72 (bottam)
Large ring: Lucca Antiques; luccaantiques.com.
Page 73 Sofa: Pacla Lenti; paolalenti.it. Ceramic:
Julie Poulsen; juliepoulsen.com. Chairs: Mideentu-
ryLA; midcenturyla.com. Rug: Woven; woven.is.
Page 74 Rug: Woven, Page 75 (top right) Upper
deck armchairs: Summit; summitfurniture.com.
Page 75 (bottom lgft) Ceramic plaques: JF Chen:
jfchen.com. Rug: Woven. Daybed: Bruno Mathsson;
mathsson.se. Floor lamp: Ron Mann Designs;
ronmanndesign.com. Shade fabric: Perennials
Fabric. Stool: Frits Henningsen. Pages 76-77 Range:
BlueStar; bluestarcooking.com. Island pendants:
Louis Poulsen: louispoulsen.com. Page 78 (bottom
left) Nightstand: Lucca Antiques. Drapery fabric:
Mark Alexander; markalexander.com. Rug: Woven.
Page 78 (bottom right) Rug: Woven. Yanity wall
light: Angelo Lelii. Vanity chair: Monteverdi-
Young, Vanity chalr fabrie: Rose Tarlow;
rosetarlow.com. Page 79 Pillow fabric: Pat
McGann; patmeganngallery.com.

JEWEL OF THE ISLE

Interior design: Matthew Carter, matthew
carterinteriors.com, Architecture: Brent
Bruner, AlA of EOP Architects; eopa.com.
Contractors: Mekal McDonald and Mark
Moyle of MDM Construction,

Page 80 Wall paint: Classic Brown by Benjamin
Moore; benjaminmoore.com. Trim paint: White
Dove by Benjamin Moore. White console table:
Design Plus Gallery; designplusgallery.com. Page 81
Trim color: White Aura by Benjamin Moore.



